DENMARK TOWNSHIP 13452 90th Street South Hastings, Minnesota 55033 612-437-2237

HELEN SCHNEIDER, CLERK

12-27-82

Joan Growe, Secretary of State Minn. State Capital St. Faul, Mn.

Dear Ms. Growe,

At our December Town Board meeting, the Board moved that they would like to exercise the powers under 368.01 statutes, and made a resolution to notify the County and State that we are operating and will continue to operate as an urban township. This also means that the Board would like to issue their own Off sale liquor licenses. We have notified the County as to this effect. Thank you.

Helen L. Schneider, Clerk of Denmark Township

John R. Schneider, Chairman of the Board, Denmark Township

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
PERATTMENT OF STATE
FILLED
JAN 3 1983
francheduren thomes
Secretary of State
#34294

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

· Alex



HONORABLE JOHN F. DABLOW Judge of District Court Isanti County Courthouse Box 272 Cambridge, MN 55008 612/338-5885

January 11, 1983

The Hon. Joan Growe Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Mn. 55101

In re: Court Merger, Tenth Judicial District.

Dear Secretary Growe:

I send you herewith my individual special concurrence to the Tenth Judicial District and County Court Resolutions of Merger forwarded to you under date of January 10th by Judge Sokolowski and ask that it be filed with the other resolutions on the subject recently filed.

Yours very truly,

AHN E DARIO

JFD/do Enc. CONCURRENCE:

I, John F. Dablow, Judge of the District Court of Minnesota, Tenth Judicial District, serving under and pursuant to Article VI of the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, do hereby specially concur in the Resolution of merger of my fellow Judges Thomas W. Spence, Esther M. Tomljanovich, Daniel M. Kammeyer, and Thomas G. Forsberg, dated December 23, 1982, insofar as the said adopts and reflects the language, intent and purpose of the Resolution of merger of my fellow trial Judges of the County Courts of the Tenth Judicial District adopted September 20, 1982 and as filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota; but as to the balance of said Resolution of December 23, 1982, I do not assent.

Dated: 10 5 /9/2

Judge of District Court



TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT



HONORABLE SPENCER J. SOKOLOWSKI

January 10, 1983

Anoka County Courthouse 325 East Main Street Anoka, MN 55303 612/421-4760

Joan Growe, Secretary of State 180 State Office Building 435 Park Street St. Paul, MN. 55155

Dear Secretary Growe:

Enclosed please find (1) a Resolution of the District Court Judges to merge with the County Court and (2) a Resolution of the County Court Judges to merge with the District Court. These two Resolutions are sent to you to certify to the Secretary of State of intention to reorganize the trial courts by a majority of the District Judges and a majority of the County Judges of the Tenth Judicial District pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 487.191.

It is my understanding that effective January 10, 1984, there shall be one general trial court in the Tenth Judicial District known as the District Court, which shall also be a Probate Court.

If anything further is needed so that we are in total compliance with 1982 Laws, Chapter 398, Section 8, please advise.

Very truly yours

SJS:dq Encl. Wencer J. Sokolowski, Chief Judge, Tenth Judicial District